#### 505079703 09/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5126460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEBOJSA MATIC	09/04/2018
IVAN RAJKOVIC	09/04/2018
DARKO JOLIC	09/04/2018
NENAD MARINKOVIC	09/04/2018
MARKO VUKOVIC	09/04/2018

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIKROELEKTRONIKA D.O.O.
Street Address:	BATAJNICKI DRUM 23
City:	ZEMUN,BELGRADE
State/Country:	SERBIA
Postal Code:	11186

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122876

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)478-2725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-470-0126

info@harrisfirm.net, ron@harrispatents.com, docketing@harrisfirm.net Email:

**Correspondent Name:** RONALD C. HARRIS, JR. 922 N STREET, NW, SUITE 101 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIK001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD C. HARRIS, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald C. Harris, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=18-09-06\_Assignment\_MIK001US#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0309** 

505079703

source=18-09-06\_Assignment\_MIK001US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0310

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (1) Nebojša Matić, (2) Ivan Rajković. (3) Darko Jolić, (4) Nenad Marinković, and (5) Marko Vuković citizens of Serbia, residing at (1) Sarajevska 044/3/31, Belgrade, Serbia, (2) Bulevar Zorana Dinđića 123D/3/1/1, Belgrade, Serbia, (3) Sarajevsja 044/3/31, Belgrade, Serbia, (4) Radovana Stublinčevoća 004, Obrenovac, Serbia, and (5) Milana Uzelca 010/16, Zemun, Serbia, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in WIFI PROGRAMMER AND DEBUGGER FOR MICROCONTROLLER AND METHOD THEREOF, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

X	which is executed on	even o	late herewith or	X	September 5, 2018
	which is identified by a				
X	which was filed on Sep	otember 5, 201	8 Application Ser	. No	, 16/122,876

and WHEREAS MikroElektronika D.O.O., at Batajnicki drum 23, 11186 Zemun, Belgrade, Serbia, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the power to Ronald C. Harris, Jr. (Reg. No. 48,901) and any other registered practitioners listed under customer no. 50571 to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, '	We hereunto set our bends	and scals the day a	and year set of	opposite our	respective
signatures.					<i>'</i>		
Date 02	104	. 201	Mor		)/ 9		L.S
	1	***************************************	Nebojša Matić		7		

l

Date_	09/04	2018	Ubet tejnobut Ivan Rajković	L.S
Date_	09/04	, 2018	2anko Jont Darko Jolić	L.S
Date_	09/06	, 2018	Heras Margy HV but. Nenad Marinkovic	IS
Date_	09/04		Mapro Byrolf Marko Vuković	1S